		attorney Docket No.: 2200-070					
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings	TRADEMARKS ONLY ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	etents and Trademarks: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies): PPG Industries Ohio, Inc.	2. Name and address of r						
	Association Internal Address: Sam Limited Partnership Street Address: 501 V	e As Street Address					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Perrysburg : ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Individual(s) citizer ☐ Association ☐ General Partnersh	State: <u>C.1</u> Zlp: <u>43551</u> nship					
	Merger	Ohlo d in the United States, a domestic in is attached: Yes No exparate document from assignment) ress(es) a tached? Yes No					
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)	number(s): B. Trademark Registr	ration No (\$) <u>1,695,155</u>					
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed by the should be should	correspondence ed: 6. Total number of applications involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>					
Street Address: BRINKS HOFER GILSO	8. Deposit account number	er:					
9. Signature. David D. Murray Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Date							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Trademarks, Box Assignments
2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, Virginia 22202-3514

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 09/10/2004

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, PPG INDUSTRIES OHIO, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Cleveland, Ohio ("PPG"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark TRIM-BONI) for adhesive products pursuant to an assignment from PPG Industries, Inc, as recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 1848, Frame 0074.

WHEREAS, MASTER CHEMCIAL CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at Perrysburg, Ohio ("MCC"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark.

WHEREAS, MCC and PPG Industries, Inc. entered into a Trademark License Agreement on February 18, 1991, the contents and provisions of which are hereby incorporated by reference and to which PPG is bound as a successor in interest to the rights of PPG Industries, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by PPG from MCC, the sufficiency and receipt in full of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. PPG did and now does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MCC its entire right, title and interest in and to said mark together with the goodwill in the business symbolized by the mark and corresponding trademark registration for the TRIM-BOND mark, specifically, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,695,155 (Serial No. 74/011,779) for TRIM-BOND.
- 2. PPG hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with MCC whereby the latter may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interests herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include prompt execution of all papers which are deemed necessary or desirable by MCC to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed.
- 3. The terms of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of MCC, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives.

M.	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	PPG I	INDUSTRIES	OHIO, INC.	has	executed	and
		instrument	on	this _	4174		day	٥f
FE	3 <i>R</i> 4AR	Y	, 2004	4.				

PPG INDUSTRES OHIO, INC.

Carl E. Johnson

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002934 FRAME: 0787